
9/82 

School 
No. of Students 

Attending 

Belleville Public Schools 1 
Bell evil le, N. J. 

Bergen Center for 1 
Child Development 
Haworth, N.J. 

Bergen County Special Services 1 
New Milford, N .J. 1 

Cedar Grove Public Schools 1 
Cedar Grove, N.J. 

Children's Institute 2 
So. Orange, N.J. 

Bloomfield Public Schools 7 
Bloomfield, N.J. 

Community Nursery 1 
Belleville, N.J. 3 

Community School 1 
Englewood, N.J. 1 

Deren School 1 
Livingston, N.J. 1 

Essex County Vocational School 8 
Caldwell, N.J. 

Felician School 1 
Lodi, N.J. 

Midland Park Public School 1 
Midland Park, N.J. 

Millburn Public Schools 1 
Millburn, N.J. 

Montclair Public Schools 
Montclair, N.J. 

Montclair State College 
Montclair, N.J. 

Mountain Lakes Public School 
Mountain Lakes, N.J. 

1 

1 
1 

1 

Passaic County Vocational School 2 
Wayne, N.J. 

Verona Public Schools 
Verona, N.J. 

1 

Full time 

Full Time 

Full Time 
Full Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 
Full Time 

Full Time 
Full Time 

Full Time 
Full Time 

Shared Time 

Full Time 

F'ull Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 
Full Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 

SCHEDULE G 

Tuition 
Per Pupil 

Classification (all estimates) 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Neurologically Impaired 

Auditorily Handicapped 
Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Emotionally DistuDbed 

Educable Mentally Retarded 

Multiply Handicapped 
Emotionally Disturbed 

Neurologically Impaired 
Multiply Handica~ped 

Communication Handicapped 
Multiply Handica~ped 

Perceptually Impaired (6) 
Emotionally Disturbed (1) 
Multiply Handicapped (1) 

Trainable Mantally Retarded 

Auditorily Handicapped 

Educable Mentally Retarded 

Co_JJlIIlunication Handicapped 

Multiply Handicapped 
Connnunication Handicapped 

Auditorily Handicapped 

Emotionally Disturbed 

Corr,munication Handicapped 

$5,400 

6,500 

8,500. 
7,200. 

4,800 

7,900 

6,000 

8,300 
7,900 

6,500 
8,300 

8,700 
8,300 

no tuition 
II II 

II II 

8,000 

2,512 

3,290 

2,612 

7,500 
7,500. 

9,900 

7,150. 

5,500 



9/8i 

No. 
School 

West Essex Rehabilitation Center 1 
Montclair, N.J. 

Avalon School 
Watertown, Ma. 

Residentials 

1 

of Students 
Attending 

(half time) 

Full Time 

Classification 

Neurologically Impaired 

Trainable Mentally Retarded 

Chelsea School 
Long Branch, N.J. 

1 Full Time Emotionally Disturbed 

September 1, 1982 - September 17, 1982 

Devereaux Foundation 
Devon, Pa. 

Don Guanella School 
Springfield, Pa. 

Girls Center 
Neward, N.J. 

Hunterdon State School 
Clinton, N.J. 

Perkins School For the Blind 
Watertown, Ma. 

Woodbine State School 
Woodbine, N.J. 

Woods School 
Langhorn, Pa. 

September 27, 1982 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Full Time Emotionally Disturbed 

Full Time Trainable Mentally Retarded 

Full Time Emotionally Disturbed 

Full Time Eligible for Day Training 

Full Time Visually Impaired 

Full Time Eligible for Day Training 

Full Time Neurologically Impaired 

Tuition 
Per.Pupil 

(all estimates) 

$1,800. 

~8,000. 

7,900. 
Pro-rated 

7,900. 

8,000. 

7,900. 

4,500. 

5,500. 

4,500. 

6,500. 




