9/82	No. of Students			Tuition Per Pupil	
School		Attending	Classification	(all estimates)	
Belleville Public Schools Belleville, N.J.	1	Full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$5,400	
Bergen Center for Child Development Haworth, N.J.	1	Full Time	Neurologically Impaired	6,500	
Bergen County Special Services New Milford, N.J.	1	Full Time Full Time	Auditorily Handicapped Emotionally Disturbed	8,500. 7,200.	
Cedar Grove Public Schools Cedar Grove, N.J.	1	Full Time	Emotionally Disturbed	4,800	
Children's Institute So. Orange, N.J.	2	Full Time	Emotionally Disturbed	7,900	
Bloomfield Public Schools Bloomfield, N.J.	7	Full Time	Educable Mentally Retar	ded 6,000	
Community Nursery Belleville, N.J.	1 3	Full Time Full Time	Multiply Handicapped Emotionally Disturbed	8,300 7,900	
Community School Englewood, N.J.	1 1	Full Time Full Time	Neurologically Impaired Multiply Handica p ped	6,500 8,300	
Deron School Livingston, N.J.	1 1	Full Time Full Time	Communication Handicapp Multiply Handica p ped	ed 8,700 8,300	
Essex County Vocational School Caldwell, N.J.	8	Shared Time	Perceptually Impaired (Emotionally Disturbed (Multiply Handicapped (
Felician School Lodi, N.J.	1	Full Time	Trainable Mentally Reta	rded 8,000	
Midland Park Public School Midland Park, N.J.	1	Full Time	Auditorily Handicapped	2,512	
Millburn Public Schools Millburn, N.J.	1.	Full Time	Educable Mentally Retar	ded 3,290	
Montclair Public Schools Montclair, N.J.	1	Full Time	Communication Handicapp	ped 2,612	
Montclair State College Montclair, N.J.	1	Full Time Full Time	Multiply Handicapped Communication Handicapp	7,500 ped 7,500	
Mountain Lakes Public School Mountain Lakes, N.J.	1	Full Time	Auditorily Handicapped	9,900	
Passaic County Vocational Schoo Wayne, N.J.	1 2	Full Time	Emotionally Disturbed	7,150.	
Verona Public Schools Verona, N.J.	1	Full Time	Communication Handicapp	ped 5,500	

			"	
School_	No.	of Students Attending	Classification	Tuition Per Pupil (all estimates)
West Essex Rehabilitation Center Montclair, N.J.	: 1	(half time)	Neurologically Impaired	\$1,800.
Residentials				
Avalon School Watertown, Ma.	1	Full Time	Trainable Mentally Retarded	\$8,000.
Chelsea School Long Branch, N.J.	1 Sej	Full Time ptember 1, 19	Emotionally Disturbed 82 - September 17, 1982	7,900. Pro-rated
Devereaux Foundation Devon, Pa.	1	Full Time	Emotionally Disturbed	7,900.
Don Guanella School Springfield, Pa.	1	Full Time	Trainable Mentally Retarded	8,000.
Girls Center Neward, N.J.	1	Full Time	Emotionally Disturbed	7,900.
Hunterdon State School Clinton, N.J.	1	Full Time	Eligible for Day Training	4,500.
Perkins School For the Blind Watertown, Ma.	1	Full Time	Visually Impaired	5,500.
Woodbine State School Woodbine, N.J.	1,	Full Time	Eligible for Day Training	4,500.
Woods School Langhorn, Pa.	1	Full Time	Neurologically Impaired	6,500.